2.

3.

4.

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P Q. BOX 5435, ARLINCTON. VA 222050635
TELEPHONE:

HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET Nam (1)

IV # 7665
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL. #
(Two Coples)' I[-171 : X Yes, Nc

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerlx interned in re-education camps in Vletnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGUYEN . : KIM THANH

Last Middle First

Current Address 44 NGHIA PHAT ST,3rd QU«RTER,TAN BINH DISTTRICT, HOCHIMINH

CITY, VIETNG

Date of Birth _MAR/33/1942 Place of Birth __NAMDINH, VIETNAM
Previous Occupation(before 1975) ARMY ENGENEER,2né LT,SERVICE # ;: 62A/121167

(Rank & Position) ‘ .
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates : From JUN/26/1975 To NOV/15/1977

SPONSOR'S NAME: NGUYEN THI XUAN
Name

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship
1) NGUYEN KIM HOAN FATHER
2) NGUYEN THI BA os __Mother
3) NGUYEN PHU CUONG Brother
4) NGUYEN THI OANH Sis?er
5) NGUYEN THI BICH sister
Tel :

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130

must do so.
Date Prepared: &e‘é/‘ﬂ /74674)




rage 2

NGUYEN KIM THANH

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)
(Listed on page 1)

J.

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATICNSHEIP TC
] 2A.
|— 1.) DANG KTM ANH Iul/14/1947 _Wife
2.) NGUYEN KIM CHI Oct/13/1967 Daughter
3.) NGUYEN NGOC DIEP Nov/29/1969 paughtep
____4.) NGUYEN KIM LONG Feb/02/1971 Son

5.) NGUYEN KIM LaN Peb/101972 Son

s

-7

& s

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from abcve)

ADDITIONAL INTCRMATION

v

N



HO SO TEN

Thiew Uy NGUYEN KIM THANH

1)-
2)-
3)-

P (-

A 2B
5)-

6)-

1)-
8)-

10)-

11)-

LIST OF ITEMS

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM
INTAKE FORM

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION
(Form I-171%)

APPLICATION FOR FAMILY REUNIFICATION (USCC form)
LERTER OF INTRODUCTION (LOI) (Date : Sept/24/1981)

CAMP RELEASE CERTIFICATE
(Bnglish Extract Translation of Vietnamese Language)

CAMP RELEASE CERTIFICATE (Vietnamese Language)
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM (USCC form D)
QUESTIONNAIRE FOR ODP APPLICANTS

ARCHITECTURE TECHNICIAN DIPLOMA
(English Translation of Vietnamese Language)

ARCHITECTURE TECHNICIAN DIPLOMA (Vietnamese Language)
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A - A - ] L=
, HO SO TEN : Ngay 11 thang 11 nam 1988
Thieu Uy NGUYEN KIM THANH

o , ,
Kinh gui Ba KHUC MINH THO
CHU TICH Hoi G.D.T.N.C.T.
VIET NAM

9
Thua Ba CHU TICH,

T01 la than rhu cua NGUYEN KIM THANH, cung la H01 vién
cua Quy Hoi td nam 1984 .

Toi co nguoi con trai la NGJYﬁﬁ KIM THANH 1la cuu Thleu Uy
Cong Binh trong quan doi VIET NAM CONG HOA da Bi hoc tap cai tao
va 44 duoc tra tu do, hien nay con 8 VIET NAM cung voi 1 vd va 4
con ,chung toi da lap hd 86 bao lanh de xin xuat ngoai va xin
nhap canh HOA KY. Ho so da dugc gui toi cac co quan hin trach MY
va VIETNAI, hien da co day du cac giay to ve v1ec xin xuat ngoai
nhung van chua co ket qua.

Hom nay toi gui den Quy Hoi hai tap ho so nay de kinh ‘xin
Ba Chu tich cho ghi vao danh sach NHUNG U NHAN CHINH TRI va
chuyen de len co quan Chinh Quyen Hoa Ky de NGUYEN KIY THANH va
gia dinh co the’ dioc xuatﬂpgoal va nhap canh Hoa ¥y theo chuodng
trinh ODP cua Chinh Phu My.

) - - _ - , -
Xin kink chao Ba va xin thanh th%t cam oh Ba.

Kinh thu

ﬂ°'/

dng NGUYEN KIM HOAN
)
DIA CHI :
0. HOAN NGUYEN

Phone:



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 . RLINGTON, VA. 22255-963

‘ INTAKE FORM (Two Copiles) — F
MAU DON VE LY-LICH [ IV # ?665/77
RhkRhkRARhhdh y —t
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) . NGUYEN KIM . THANH
Last (Ten Eo) Middle (Giua) First (Ten goi)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : MARCH 0 1942 (N NH,VIE
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Dz (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): MALE Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): Married (Co lap gia dinh): X

(Tinh trang gia dinh):

ADDrESS IN VIETNAM : 44 NGHIA PHAT ST, 3rd QUARTER, TaN BINH DISTRICT.

{ ‘1l tai Viet-Nam)
' HOCHIMINH CITY, VIETNAM -

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co:la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) X No (Khong)__
If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): JUN/26/1875 To (Den) :NOV/1%5/77

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: HOC MON CAMP(JUN/27/75 )+ PHU QUOC CaMP GR.700/h

CAMP (Trai tu) L1-T75 (FEB/10/76) 4 SUOI MAU CaMP(BIEN HOa) HT.1248/K4
PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) :. oonrt02/ 17,7 NOV/15/77) . ARCHITECTURE TECHNICIAN

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My):
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): 2nd LIEUTENANT

VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc wvu): SECQI i
Date (nam) : 1974

APPLICATION FOR 0O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): X
IV Number (So ho so): 7665
No (Khong):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): FIVE (5)

(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi t:

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : 44 NGHIA PHAT ST, 3rd QUARTER,

TAN BINH DISTRICT, HOCHIMINH CITY, VIETNAM,

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan havy Naquoi Bao tro):

NGUYEN THI XUAN,
(Phone : )

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):. Yes (co): X No (Kh-ng):

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): SISTER

NAME & SIGNATURE: NGUYEN KIM HOaN
ADDPESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai mam%‘zgon nay) TEL
DATE : OOTOBER ) 1688

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
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Page 2 .

NGUYEN KIM THANH
(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH RELATgiNSHI? T3
1)- DANG KIM ANH Jul/14/1947 wife
2)- NGUYEN KIM CHI Oct/13/1967 Daughter
3)- NGUYEN NGOC DIEP Nov/29/1969 Daughter
4)- NGUYEN KIM LONG Feb/02/1971 Son
5)- NGUYEN KIi LAﬁ Peb/106/1973 Son

DEPENDENT"S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

L4

~JDITICONAL INFORMATION




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE B A &

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE : IV # . 7665

818 Airport Way SoutR A T
S8eattle, Washington 98134

NOTICE ?F APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADDRLSS Of PETITIONER

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

X T NGUYEN, Tram Thi
uarn 1) L LN .

« ~NGUYEN, Thanh Kim |
2 c/o S3G Melyn G. Naidas + CLASSIFICATION )

FILE NO

(1) § _ 203(a)(5)

. OATE PETITION FILED JOATE OF APPROVAL
( . OF PETITION

: o | unsme | 171879

Please be advised that approval ot the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval consti-
tutes no assurance that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment
to lawtul permanent resident status. Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor 1s made to a
consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment 1s determined onity when application therefor is made to an immigra-
tion vfficer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by ‘X'’ marks concerning this petition:

1. D YOUR PETITION YO CLASSHFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UN-

ITED STATES CONSULATE AT. ———.— THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNOER TH(’. SUP[RVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING

VISA ISSUANCE Inquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed 1o the Consul This Service will be unable 1o answer any 1nquiry con-
cerming visd issuance.

2.1

IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BELN {SSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATt OF YOUR NATURALIZATION AT THE SAME TIME. iF THE PETITION WAY IN BEMALF OF

YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER 1HAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED THIS INFORMATION MAY LXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF. A
VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY

3. E'OUR PFTITIQON FOR PREFFRENCE TLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULALE

AT X e ———— THIS COMPLETES ALL ArTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THFf PETITION ThiS SLRVICE HAS
Nommc TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCF OF VISAS VISAS ARE 1SSUED ONLY BY UNITLD STATFS CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER Tk 'URISDIC
TION OF THE U S DEFARTMENT OF STATE UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAI LEPARKIMLNT DURING
EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE tSSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE SAME CLASSIFILA
TION WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM HiM AND CONSIDER

ISSUANCE OF THE VISA Inquiry concerning visa tssuance should be uddressed to the Consul. This Service will be unable to answer amv tn-
quiry concerning visa issuance

4. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY 1S IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT THE EN-
CLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE {FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS iN ACCORD.

ANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVlOUSlY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH ‘WAS RETURNED
TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

5. D THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON H1S .PEND|NG APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT {FORM
1-485). —
. ; . .
—— 6. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BCNEFICIARY 1S IN THE UNITED STATES AND WHL APPLY. TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER,

AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESI-
DENT.

7. D ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORTOF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART
OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH.

8. ®) remarxs Original documents are returned; duplicates are retained,

# SEE REVERSE SIDE

(1) Current address : 740 SMYRNA CHURCH RD, ELGIN, SO 29045

w

S YERY TRULY YOURS,

?&K :

» " DISTRICT DIRECTOR
e 7

Form (-171
(Rev. 9-1-77) ¥




* Reference case No. 203 (a)(5):

-NGUYEN, TRAM THI resides at: 493/114 Cach Mang Thang 8 Street
Phuong 24, District 10
Ho-Chi-Minh City, VIETNAM

) -NGUYEN, THANH KIM resides at: 15 Tran Khanh Du Street l
' Ho-Chi-Minh City, VIETNAM

Filed on 4/18/79 Date of approval 7/18/79
The following names are listed under the name of NGUYEN, TRAM THI and
NGUYEN, THANH KIM on the petition:

-PHAN, NGHE (Nguyen, Tram Thi's Spouse) resides at:

Reeducation Camp
Hom tho 25A-TD63/NH Xa Kha Phong, huyen Kim Thanh
Ha Nam Ninh City, VIETNAM (North)

and their children are:

PHAN, QUOC VIET; PHAN, THINH QUOC ; PHAN, HANH-THAO NGUYEN reside at:
493/114 Cach Mang Thang 8 Street
Phuong 24, District 10
Ho-Chi-Minh City, VIETNAM

-DANG, ANH KIM (Nguyen, Thanh Kim's Spouse) resides at:
15 Tran Khanh Du Street
Ho-Chi-Minh City, VIETNAM

(2) and their children live in the same address

NGUYEN, CHI KIM; NGUYEN, DIEP NGOC; NGUYEN, LONG KIM; NGUYEN, LAN KIM .

LY

$
S ¥

(2) Current Address in VIETNAM :
~ 44 NGHIA PHAT Street, 3rd Quarter, TAN BINH District, HOCHIMINH
City, VIBTNAM



EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IV #

7665

Bangkok, Thailand
September 24, 1981

To Whom It May Concern:

NGUYEN KIM HOAN, born January 5, 1919 (IV 7664)
NGUYEN THI BA, born February 12, 1920 ( " 8569)
NGUYEN KIM THANH, born March 30, 1942 (" 7665)
DANG KIM ANH, born July 14, 1947 (" ")
NGUYEN KIM CHI, born October 13, 1967 (" ")
NGUYEN NGOC DIEP, born November 29, 1969 (" ")
NGUYEN KIM LONG, born February 2, 1971 «" ")
NGUYEN KIM LAN, born February 10, 1972 (" ")
NGUYEN THI TRAM, born April 20, 1948 (" 7663)
_PHAN NGHE -~ . . _ __ (" ")
PHAN QUOC VIET (" ")
PHAN QUOC THINH (" ")
PHAN NGUYEN HANH THAO (" ")
NGUYEN THI OANH, born January 27, 1951 (" 8570)
NGUYEN THE HUNG, born December 9, 1956 ( " 8571)

Residing at: 354 A Cach Mang Thang 8, Tan Binh,
Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
and 15 Tran Khanh Du, Ho Chi Minh City,
Vietnam

U.S. Visa Entry Working List numbers: 2518.1, 4493.1-.6,
2300.1, 9390, 9391

has/have been approved for immigrant visa
status in the United States and an immigrant visa at the
American Embassy in Bangkok. This person (These persons)
has (have) sponsors in the United States.

It is requested that the above named person(s) be issued
the necessary documents for departure from Vietnam, and
to be interviewed by representatives of the UN High
Commission for Refugees (HCR).

b
(Nhung) ngudl co ten tren day da duoc phe chuan don xin
chiéu khan cua ngudi bao 1anh tai Hoa Ky, va mudn dén
Bangkok, Thailan de xin chiéu khan tai Su’'Quan Hoa Ky.

Xin cac co quan chinh quyen thich hop tuy xet cap cho
(nhung) nguoi ke tren voi nhung giay to can thiet de
xuat canh Vietnam va cho phep (nhung) nguoi nay dang ky
do cho UNHCR phong van.

Cor: ED/1ln




L -
_[IV # : 7665

l
VIETNAMESE PEOPLE ARMY REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIETNAM V @
#1185/QD7 Independence - Freedom - Happiness

HEADQUARTER #700

- To carry out the clemency policy of the Republic Socialist of VietNam to the commissioned and
non-commissioned officers of the former govemment regime currently in the concentration
camps.

- To evaluate the moral standards resulting from past exposures in the concentration camps to be
repentant and contending.

- To evaluate the proposal from the direct unit responsible for the action.
RESOLUTION

Part 1
Allows Thanh Kim Nguyen born in 1942, ranked Second-Licutenant, Army Number #62/121167
appointed as Section Chief of Supplies in the former regime who is currently attending in the
concentration camp Box #1248 /K, to return to his family currently residing at:

15 Tran Khanh Du

District 1

Ho Chi Minh City

to be allowed to work at the Institute for Universal Rebuilding. Must report to the Public Security at
the current district.

Part 2

When returned to the district or the local work place must follow all rules and be under the supervision
of the local district authority or of the work place. The length of supervision is determined to be 6
months. After which, if the local district authority grants approval that the priviledges of citizenship

may be granted. : '
Part 3
The Section Committee of the Concentration Camp will directly supervise and pursue the decision.
Date: September 29, 1977

Headquarter
Lieutenant-Colonel: Ban Van Nguyen
Note:

- This paperwork is not valid for transportation.
- During the supervision period the number of days to report is determined by local authority.




RECOMMENDED RELEASE PAPER

Date: November 14th, 1977
Confirmed: ‘
Thanh Kim Nguyen rcportcd to the district at 3:00PM on November 15th, 1977. Tcmporary settlement
is granted hereon.
Date: November 15th, 1977
Chief of Ward
Ba Van Kieu
Confirmed,

Public Security District 1 confirmed the arrival of Thanh K. Nguyen at his residence for more than 3
months from November 14th, 1977 to February 14th, 1978. Ended temporary settlements according to
the confirmed paperwork.

District 1, November 15th, 1977
District Chief

Dan Van Nguyen

L Cuong Phu Nguyen, attest to my campetency to translate fram Vietnamese
into English, and I certify that this a correct English translation of all
pertinent information from the Vietnamese original.

Signature E_géa“}qi ,:'ﬁk»,lg,glmggél Date: 7/28/1988
Address: 314 E. Sdnta clara street, San Jose, CA 95113.

Subscribed and sworn to
before me-this

OFFICIAL SEAL
F TRINH FHUONG TRAN
““}_ %7/ KOTARY PUBLIC- CALIFCRMIA

= SANTA CLARA CGRITY
MY COMMISSICN EXP  JULY 17,1992 {
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NATIONAL OFFICE IV # : 7665

o v

.ﬂ“ﬁs: MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES
Z‘ 'n 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W. & WASHINGTON, D.C.2000%

CONFERENCE 202/659-6625 Telox: 710 822 1184 ATTN: MRS

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM fIV #: 7665 /

—

The purpose of thls form is to identify persons who are or were
formerly interned in re-education camps in vietnam, so -that
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program
can be established.

Applicant in Vietnam NGUYEN . KIM ' THaNH
Last , Middle First

Current Address 44 NGHIA PHAT,3TS QUARTER, TANBINH DISTR.',HOCHIMINH CITY

pate of Birth  MiR/30/1942. ' |Place of Birth NAMDINH,VIETNAM

Names of Accampanying Relatives/Dependents \ RS
1.) DaNG KIM aNH (Wife) - o 4.) NGUYEN KIM LONG (son) - ¢

2.) NGUYEN KIM CHI (Dawghter) 5.) NGUYEN KIM LAN " (son).*

3.) NGUYEN NGOC DIEP (Daughter)

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: Dates: Fram Jun/26/1975 To Nov/15/1977

;
Names of Rglatives/Acqgaintances -in the U.S.

NAME ) RELATIONSHIP NAME RELATIONSHIP
4.\ NGUYEN KIN HO4N (Father) _5.) NGUYEN THI BICH (Younger Sister)
2.) NGUYEN THI BA (Mother) 6.) NGUYEN THI MUI (Younger Sister)
3,). NCUYEN THI XUAN (Younger Sister) 7.) NGUYEN THE HUNG (Younger Brother)
~4-NGUYEN THI OaNH (Younger Sister) - 8.) NGUYEN THI T.MAI(Younger Sister)
form Campleted By: 9,)

NGUYEN PHU CUONG(Younger Brother)

¢
NGUYEN KIM HOsN ( Father)
32 o r . 3

Address - o : .

If you are eligible to file for the applic:ant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (ADR), you are encouraged to do
so, Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam

on INS Form I-130 must do so.

USCC Form D
(12/84)
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YAXE OF PRINCZZPAL APPLICANT (PR): _NGUYFN KT

rAce 2

THaANH

(Liscad an 2age 1)

XAXE OF ORPEINCENT/ACCONPANYING RELATIVES

BATE® CQF SIRTH

RELATIONSAIP O 2 .A.

.
¢

e

1.) DANG KIM aNH Ju1/14/1947 | ' Wife

2,) NGUYEN KIM CHI Oct/13/1967 Daughter

2.) NGIYEN NGOC DIEP . | Nov/29/1969 Daughter i °
2.) NGUYEN KIN LONG Feb/02/1971 Son .
5.) NIIVEN ETW TaN Feb/10/1972) Son

\
o)

( ADDITICNAL amaur:cm

o\

PLEASE FORWARD ALL CORRESPONDENCES TO 3

MRS MGUYEN THI OANH
4244 ROSENBAUM aVE.

SAN JOSE, CA. 95136 _USA

-
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L quzsnou%ma roa ODP_APPLICANTS / A
’ y A-1

N D :
ooP 1v #7665 N:‘:;: 23/May /1988
Fill out this questionnaire in English ' Mail or send the completed
as completely as possible. If you cannot ' quentlonnnlre to: ,
read or write in English, fill it out in ' Gd1 40 cdu hol nay tdi:
Vietnasese. ORDELY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
Xin chn vao IO c3u hol sau Jny bon. tlen; 127 PANJABHUM BUILDING
Anh cang nhiéu cang t.ot. Neu bsa khéng doc SATHORN TAI ROAD .
hoac viét rénh Anh-n‘d thi bing cung Vlct. BANGKOK 10120 THAILAND
[XQA. Basic Identificetion Dates/L¢y Lich c4dn-bdn
1. Naae AN Sex: :
Ho, tén : NGUYEN KI THANH Phat _ Nam
2, Other ‘llel
Ho, tén khac : Kang
3. /Pl £
Nesy/at stan o . Mar/30/1942, NAMDINH, VIETNAM
4. Restdence Address .
la-chi thddng-crd : 44 NGHIA PHAT,Phuong 3,Quan TAN BINH, TP. "HOCHIMINH
VIETNAM
5. Mafif Addreas
Pla-ch thé-td H Nhu tren
6, Current Occupation
Nghd-nghiép hien cal : CAN SU KIEN TRUC
E}D 8. Relatives To Accompany Me/Ba con cung 41 vd; tol
(NOTE: Your spouse and unaarried children are the only relatives eligibdle to
accompany you. List marital status (MS) as follove: Msrried (M), Divorced (D),
Hldoved (W), or Single (s).) ,
(Ghi-Y: V@/chong va con cil eo thé cur 81 vd!. bsn as r.hot. K& khai tinh trang
31:‘Jlnh nhd sau: ©d 13p gia dinh (M), dd 1y ¢ (D), gos phu/gos thd (W), hofic &3¢
than (S))
- Name | Date of birthlrlace of birth| Sex | MS tRelationshiP
no, ten Ngay sinh noi sinh Phai|rinh trang Liea he
‘ gia dinh gia dinh
1)-DANG KIM ANH | Jul/14/1947 | VIETNAM Nu | Co chong Vo
2)-NGUYEN KIM CHI |Oct/13/1967 | . _" ° Nu_| Doc than Con gai
3)- NGUYEN NGOC DIEP Nov/29/1969 | n Nu | Dac than 1 Con gai-
i);N_G;UYMlM_LQ.&rEQb/.OZ/ 1971 " Nam_] Doc_than Con_trai
5)-NGUYEN KIM LAN _|Feb/10/1972 | " Nam | Doc_than Con trai

(NOTE: For the persons listed above, we will need legible copies of birth
_Lf(lflLJ‘e’. marriage certificates (if married), divorce decrees (1f divorced)
spouse's death certificate (if widowed), identification cards (1f available), and
pn»tns 1f any of the above accoapanying relatives do not live with you, please note
wlr atdresses in Section 1 belov.)
0 ml -Y: Cha anl ngdd{ c6 tfn trén danh sach tren. chung tol c1n mol ban xhai-sinh,
vila- Ll-u (neu llp glJ-Jlt\h rol). glay ly, hon (ncu da 1y d1), wlay khnl t cha vd/chu'\g
(nfG gua phu/goa theé), thé can cdde (néu co). va nlnh Néu ba con se cung dL vl baa
< ehbng rnung-ngJ vé{ ban hien tat, xin viét dia-chi cua ho trong phia 1.)




6.

A-2

’ ’
ac:4riven Nutsile Vietnan/lio Hang § Ngeg! Nuic

Closest Relntlve In the V.S,

? -
9f Mysclficua tol

B3 con than thuoc nhat d Hoa-Ky

a. Name
Ho, Ten

b. Relatlonlhlp
Llen-he gia-d {nh

Ce Addreog
Pfa-chi

D. Date of Relatives Arrival
in the U.S.
Ngdy ba con den My

of My Spou.e/c&a vd/chang

Cha de Cha chong
iXin_xam_nnnc_shL_phu_;_MAILIHE_ADDRESs IN USa
May/28/1984

Cloaest lolntlve in O;hgr Foreign Countrlel
Ba con Than-thuoc nhdt d cac ndoc khac

a. Name
Ho, ten

b, Ralatlonlhlp -
Lien~h¢ gla-dinh

c. Addresy
Bla~chi

- -~ ~ -~ ’
Couwplete Family Listing (Living/Dead)/Danh Sizh Tonn—The'Gla-Dlnh (Soég/Cth)

n

1. Father
Che NGUYEN KIM HOAN (Song)
2. Mother
Me NGUYEN THI Ba (Song)
3. Spouse
va/Crdag: DANG KId ANH (Vo) (Song)
4, P S (Lf )
v3/Chaag trdde (nfa 1d): Khong
“s. Children
Con cal: (1) NGUYEN KIM CHI (Song)
(2) NGUYEN NGOC DIEP _ (Song)
(3 NGUYEN KIM
%) NGUYEN KIM LAN (Song)
(5)
(6)
(n
(8)
(9
Siblings
Anh chi ea: (1) NGUYEN THI XIIAN (anv\
(2) NGUYEN THI TRAM (Songf
&) Nguyen thi oanh (Song)
(4 NGUYEN THI BICH (Song)
) NGUYEN THI MUI (Song)
(6)

NG Son
NGUYEN THI T. MAI (song

(8)
(9

___ NGUYEN PHU CUONG (Song}




, m——ee -

Séouullan h;:?c-vg—fchfng 33 o lia vifc cho cong=-sd cua-chlﬁh-phﬁ My i\oq? h:ng_ﬂi

Employee Name

Tén ho ahdmvien

Position title

Chdc=vu

Ag,enc_)r/Conplny[Ott ice

$3/Hang/Vao~Phoag :

Lengch of Eaployment Trom: To:
Thdi-gian las-viec Td T31

Name of American Supervisor

Tén ho glaw-thi My:

Reason fog Sclunuon

Ly do aghi viec

Eaployee !m -
Tén ho ahan-vien

Position title

Chue~vu

Agency/Company/Office

Sd'/h{g/Vl{:l’hSa. :

Length of Employment Trom: To:
Thdi-gian lam vidc ™ T84

Name of American Supervisor

Tén ho ;h’r‘lh& ll;:

Reason for Separation

Ly-do agh{-vidc

Eaployee Name

Tén Ho ohidn-vien

Posjtion title

Chdc=vu

Agpucy/Company/0ffice

sa’h{./h{:;ho‘q :

Length of Bgl.oma: Trog: :,z
Théi gisn lam vige Ty T8

"

Ten

Name of American _Supervisor

h9 .u’--:hg My:

Reason for, Separation

Ly do ughi v1§c :

Service wich GVl or RVNAF By You Or Your Spouse/Ban Hoac Vo/Chong Da Conmg-vu voi

Chinb-phu Viet—Naa
1. Nawe of Pegson Serving
Ho tén ngudl tham-gia: NGUYEN KIM THANN
2. Dates: From: Te:
Ngdy, thang, nis o _Jul/15/63 181 Apr/30/1975
3. Last Rank . ,s.:,m. Number :
Cdp-bic cudi-cung :_Thieu Uy sé che shac-vidn:__ £24/121 167
4. Miniscry/Office/Military Uait
u§/-§/oén-v; ::uu-cm’m. : SO 2 CONG RINH (QUY NHON)
5. Name of Supervisor/C.0. TRUNG TA LE VAN LY

o tin olbt gtémeni/sizeun 13 Vi Pruong SO 2 CONG BINH

A-3



A-4

6. :Yehson for, Separation
Ly do nghl vlec

ha"es of Anertcan Advlsor(s)
Ho tén cé-van Hy

~
.

8. LU.s. Training Courses in Vietnam:
Chudng-Trinh huan'luyen Hoa-Ky
taf Viet-Nan

9, U.S. Awards or Certificates

Name of jward: Date received:

Phan-thddng hoac gtay khen: Ngay nhin:
(NOTE: Please attach any coples of diplomas, awards or certificates, if available.
%:atlable Yes No__ .),
(CHG=Y: n ban kem theo theo bat cd van-bing, gily ban-khen, hoac chdnz-thd 08 co»
2d3ng sy cd khéng? Co Khong ‘)

éb c.

(NOTE :

QN

Training Outslde Vietnam of You or Your Spouse/Ban hoic Vd/chon; &2’ hu.n-luygn

ngoai qu

1. Nawme of Student/Trainee:
Ho ten Stnh-vten/ng\idt d’\fdc huan-luyen.

2., School lnd Schoo; Address .
Trddng va ffh-chl nha tnfdng :

3. Dates: , From 'l'9
Ngay, thang, nam Td: T31:
4, Description of Courses :

Mo-ta nganh hoe

5. Who paid for training? : .
Al dai-tho chddng-trinh huan-luyen? :

(CHI=Y: Xia ban kem theo van-bing, hodc chi thi néu co. Ban ¢d hay khong? C&

A‘) H, Re-education of You or Your Spouse/Ban hoac vo/chong da hoc-tap cai-tao

AHRE

1. Nage of Person in Reeducuton'

Ho tén ngddt &1 hoc~tdp cai-tao : NGUYEN KIi THANH

Please attach copies of dtplonl or orders, 84 avauable. Avauablc? Yu

No __ .
thng

2. Time in Reeducation: From:

“Thét glan hoc-tdp Td: qune[26(1&u. Nov/15/1977

3. Seill An Reeducuion" Yel, No
Vin con hoc-tap cai-tao" Co Khanz X

'(If released, ve must have 3 copy of your release certlftcue.)

*(N&u Jddc tha, chung té1l caa mot bea seo guy ra trei.) Dinh‘ kem theo day

Any Additional Remarks?/Cddc chu phy-thude

~MAILING ADDRESS IN LISA:

MR _HOAN NGUYEN C/0 OANH NGUYEN 4244 ROSEMBAUM AVE SAN JOSE

CALIFORNIA 95136

Signature % Date
K)" tén : Ng;y: 23/May/1988

/
Please List Here All Documents Attached to This Questionnaire
Xin neu ra tét-c§ gidy-td kem theo véi s8 cau hol nay

oDP-B

6/84



ENGLISH TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE

Saigon University

yi d
Faculty of Architecture / . . /
gy A / IV # : 7665

DI PLOMA

The Chancellor of the Faculty of Architecture

Certifies that: Mr. NGUYEN KIM THANH
born on: 03-30-1942
at: Nam Dinh

Has successfully passed the graduation examination

on ARCHITECTURE TECHNICIAN
held at the Faculty on 07-15-1970

Grade: Passable

Saigon, 9-10-1970
The Chancellor,

Professor Nguyen Quang Nhac
(signed and sealed)

Photo of holder

I, Trinh Tran, attest to my competency to translate from Vietnamese
into English, and I certify that this is a correct English transla-
tion of all pertinent information from the Vietnamese original.

Signature QZZZﬂé KZC/&ZA Date: 10/15/1988

Address:

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 15th day of Octobber, 1988

f

< \‘ ""Z?WC-UVQ .
. Dan Van Luong t\ZS;

Notary Public

L e N et ey
OFTICIAL SEAL
, DAN VAN LUONG
+F NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SARTA CLARA coUNTY

Ny comm. expircs ,wl ’8 1088
A P R o . o g, }4
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A .
VIEN DAI-HQC SAIGON ' . /IV # : 7665 7‘
TRUONG DAI-HOC KIEN-TRUC ‘

S3__247/KT.

N A i

CHUNG-CHI  VAN-BANG

KHOA-TRUONG TRUONG DAIFHOC KIEN-TRUC SAIGON o

chirmg nhn : Ong NGUYEN-KIM-THANH
sinh ngdy 30 thang 03 nim I942

tai Nam-pinh

. DA TRUNG-TUYEN TRONG KY THI TOT-NGHIEP VAN-BANG

 CAN-SU KIEN-TRUOC

tai Trudmg, khéa : DEAY I5,07.I970

voihang: THT

Saigon, ngay ._IQ.lhénq_g_nSn{ 1970
KHOA-TRUONG £

G.S. NGUYEN-CUARY-HHAL



[
y | 10 56 TEN . Ngay 11 thang 11 nim 1988
Phiew Uy NGUYEN KIM THANH

I ! 0
Kinh gii Ba KHUC MINH THO
CHUTICH . HOi G.D.T.N.COTO
VIET NAM

- n
Thua Ba CHU TICH,

761 1la thin phu cia NGUYEN KIM THANH, cung 13 HOi Vién
cua Quy Hoi tu nam 1984. )

Toi co nguoi con trai la NGUYEN KIM THANH la cuu Thleu Uy
Cong Binh trong quan d01 VIET NAM CONG HOA da bi hoc tap cal tao
va da duoc tra tu do, hién nay con d VIET NAM cung v01 1 vo va 4
con ,chung toi da lap hd 86 bao lanh dé’xin xuat ngoa1 va xin
nhap canh HOA KY. Ho" so da duoc gul tol cac co quan huu trach MY
va VIETNAH, hlen da co day du cac giay td ve viec xin xudt ngoai
nhung van chia co ket qua.

Hom nay t6i gul den Quy H01 hai tap ho sd nay de kinh Xin
Ba Chu tich cho ghl vdo danh sdch NHONG TU NHAN CHINH TRI va
chuyen de len co quan Chlnh Quyen Hoa Ky de NGUYEN KIM THANH va
gia dinh co the duqc xudlt ngoai va nhqp canh Hoa ¥y theo chuong
trifih ODP cua Chinh Phu My.

{ -— - —- ’ -
Xin kinh chao Ba va xin thanh th@t cém on Ba.

Kinh thu

Ong NGUYEN KIM HOAN
DIA CHI :
0. HOAN NGUYEN
1624 HOLLENBECK AVE # 5
SUNNYVALE, CA 94087

Phone: (408) 720-0195
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HO SO TEN :
Thieu Uy NGUYEN KIM THANH

e

7)-
8)-
9)-
10)-

11)-

LIST®T OF ITEMS

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM
INTAKE PORM

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION
(Form I-171)

APPLICATION FOR FaMILY REUNIFICATION (USCC form)
LETTER OF INTRODUCTION (LOI) (Date : Sept/24/1981)

CAMP RELEASE CERTIFICATE
(English Extract Translation of Vietnamese Language)

CAMP RELEASE CERTIFICATE (Vietnamese Language)
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM (USCC form D)
QUESTIONNAIRE FOR ODP APPLICANTS

ARCHITECTURE TECHNICIAN DIFPLOMA
(Bnglish Translation of Vietnamese Language)

ARCHITECTURE TECHNICIAN DIPLOMA (Vietnamese Language)



HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH T | VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P Q. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635

T H
ELEPHONE: IV# 7665
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.#
(Two Coples) 1171 ;X VYes, NG

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerlx interned in re-education camps in Vletnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGUYEN _ _ KIM THANH
' Last Middle First

Current Address 44 NGHIA PHAT ST,3rd QURTER,TAN BINH DISTTRICT, HOCHIMINH
CITY, TIETR N

Date of Birth MAR/}Q 1042 Place of Birth NAMDINH, VIETNAM

Previous Occupation(before 1975) 4RMY ENGENEER,2nd LT,SERVICE # : 62A/121167
(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From JUN/26/1975 To "NOV/15/197'Z

SPONSOR'S NAME: NGUYEN THI XUAN
Name

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Mame, Address & Telephone Relationship
1) NGUYEN _KIM HOAN FATHER
2) NGUYEN THI Ba Mother
3) NGUYEN PHU CUONG (same address and tel.as above) Brother
4) NGUYEN THI OANH Sis£er
5) NGUYEN THI Blcg; Sister

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130

must do so.
Date Prepared: @ei?'ﬁ/fi??




rage 2

NGUYEN KIM THANH
(Listed on page 1)

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVESW DATE OF BIRTH| RELATICNSEIP? T¢C
] 24.
____1.) DANG KTM ANH , Iul/14 /1947 _Wife
2.) NGUYEN KIM CHI Oct/13/1967 Daughter
3.) NGUYEN NGOC DIEP Nov/29/1969 vaughter
4,)-NQHIEN KIM LONG Feb/02/1971 Son
5.) NGUYEN KIM LaN Feb/101572 Son

)

-T

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from abcve)

<

/

ADDITIONAL ZINTFCRMATION

T

N




HOI GiA—DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22255-963

. INTAKE FORM (Two Coples)
MAU DON VE LY-LICH /fIV # :

T 1 —7<::>

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : NGUYEN KIM THANH

Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten go1i)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : MARCH 30 1942  (N# VIE
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): MALE Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Siﬁgle (Doc than): rlarried (Co lap gia dinh): X

(Tinh trang gia dinh):

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 44 NGHIA PHAT ST rd QUARTER y
‘Mia chi tai Viet-Nam)
' HOCHIMINH CITY, VIETNAM -

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co-la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) x__ No (Khong) _

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): JUN/26/1975 To (Den) :NOV/15/77

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: HOC MON CAMP(JUN/27/75 4 PHU QUOC CAMP GR.700/ht 7796 4

CAMP (Trai tu) L1-T75 (FEB/10/76) + SUOI MAU CAMP(BIEN HOA) HT.1248/K4
(ocT/03/77 - NOV/15/17)

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep):ececdcilol oot ol t.. ARCHITECTURE TECHNICIAN
EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My):
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): 2nd LIFRUTENANT

VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc wvu): ECTT
Date (nam): 1974
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): X

IV Number (So ho so): 7665
No (Khong):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): FIVE (5)
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi t:

HAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 44 NGHIA PHAT ST, 3xd QUARTER,
TAN BINH DISTRICT, HOCHIMINH CITY, VIETNAM,

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):
NGUYEN THI XUAN,

(Phone : )
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa~Ky):_  Yes (co): X No (Khong):
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): SISTER

NAME & SIGNATURE: NGUYEN KIM HOaN
ADDPESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua gguoi dien don nay) TEL
(Ll
DATE: QUTORZER

3P0 ARE 21 1328
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




[GR

(1]

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

Page 2

NGUYEN KIM THANH

(Listed on page 1)

Peb/16/1973

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH RELAngNSHIP TC
1)- DANG KIM 4NH Jul/14/1947 Wife
2)- NGUYEN KIM CHI Oct/13/1967 Daughter
3)- NGUYEN NGOC DIEé Nov/29/1969 Daughter
4)- NGUYEN KIM LONG Feb/02/1971 Son
5)- NGUYEN KIM LAﬁ Son

DEPENDENT"S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

0D

€

ITICNAL INFORMATION




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE }
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE IV & : 7665 {
+

818 Airport Way SoutR !
S8eattle, Washington 98154

NOTICE ?F APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ACDRLSS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY
’ fuan Thi NGIYEK ) NGUYEN, Tram Thi
n Thi ‘ | NGUYEN, Thanh Kim
c¢/o SCG Melvyn G. Naidas X Teosaronon [ no
(1) P.O. Box 1175 203(a)(5)
HFQ 1st BRde. B DATE PETITION FILED |DATE OF APPROVAL
APZ New York 09015 . , OF PETITION
. -h/18/79 | 7/18/79

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval consti-
tutes no assurance that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment
to lawful permanent resident status. Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor 1s made to a
consuiar officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is determined only when application therefor is made to an immigra-
tion officer. Also, pltease note the items below which are indicated by ‘X" marks concerning this petition:

1. D YOUR PETITION 1O CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWAROED TO THE UN-

ITED STATES CONSULATE AT_ . . THiS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UND(R IH!. SUPERVIS|0N OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING
VISA ISSUANCE Inquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed to the Consul. This Service will be unable 10 unswer any inguiry con-
cerning visa tssuance.

2. D IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN SSUED TO THL BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY'THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF
YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER (HAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED THIS INFORMATION MAY LXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF A
VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY

3. E]VOUR PFTITION FOR PREFFRENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES LONSULAIE

Al —— THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THf PETITION TmS S{RVICE HAS
NOTHING TO DO WITH HE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS VISAS ARE 1SSUED ONLY BY UNITLD STATFS CONSULS WHO ARL UNDER Trib 'WRISDHT
TION OF THE US ODEPARTMENT OF STATE UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPARKIMENT DURING
EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY tN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE SAME CLASSIFILA
TION WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL wILL INFORM HiM AND CONSIDER
ISSUANCE OF THE VISA Jaquiry concerning visa tssuance should be addressed to the Consul. This Service will be unable 1o unswer any in-
qnury CORCETRIRG VISA ISsuUNce

4. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT THE EN-
CLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1.485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS IN ACCORD-
ANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. {IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSI.Y SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH ‘WAS RETURNED
TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

5, D THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT {FORM
1-485).

— 6. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BINEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER,
AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER iS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESI-
DENT.

7. D ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART
OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH.

8. &) remamxs Original documents are returned; duplicates are retained,

% SEE REVERSE SIDE

(1) Current address : 740 SMYRNa CHURCH RD, ELGIN, 50 29045

w

S VERY TRULY YOURS,

&.\‘ 7

> DISTRICT DIRECTOR
e 7

..

Form 1-171
(Rev. 9-1.77) ¥




* Reference case No. 203 (a)(5):

-NGUYEN, TRAM THI resides at: 493/114 Cach Mang Thang 8 Street
Phuong 24, District 10
Ho-Chi-Minh City, VIETNAM

(2) -NGUYEN, THANH KIM resides at: 15 Tran Khanh Du Street
Ho-Chi-Minh City, VIETNAM

Filed on 4/18/79 Date of approval 7/18/79
The following names are listed under the name of NGUYEN, TRAM THI and
NGUYEN, THANH KIM on the petition:

-PHAN, NGHE (Nguyen, Tram Thi's Spouse) resides at:
Reeducation Camp
Hom tho 25A-TD63/NH Xa Kha Phong, huyen Kim Thanh
Ha Nam Ninh City, VIETNAM (North)

and their children are:

PHAN, QUOC VIET; PHAN, THINH QUOC ; PHAN, HANH-THAO NGUYEN reside at:
493/114 Cach Mang Thang 8 Street
Phuong 24, District 10
Ho-Chi-Minh City, VIETNAM

-DANG, ANH KIM (Nguyen, Thanh Kim's Spouse) resides at:
15 Tran Khanh Du Street
(2) Ho-Chi-Minh City, VIETNAM
and their children live in the same address

NGUYEN, CHI KIM; NGUYEN, DIEP NGOC; NGUYEN, LONG KIM; NGUYEN, LAN KIM .

(2) Current Address in VIEINali
= 44 HGiIa PHaT Street, 3rd Quarter, T.N I Listrict, HOCALWINH
City, VIEDA.d




UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IV # ¢

EMBASSY OF THE
re6s |
Bangkok, Thailand

September 24, 1981
To Whom It May Concern:

NGUYEN KIM HOAN, born January 5, 1919
NGUYEN THI BA, born February 12, 1920
NGUYEN KIM THANH, born March 30, 1942
DANG KIM ANH, born July 14, 1947

NGUYEN KIM CHI, born October 13, 1967
NGUYEN NGOC DIEP, born November 29, 1969

(IV 7664)
(
(
(
(
( )
NGUYEN KIM LONG, born February 2, 1971 (" ")
( )
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

NGUYEN KIM LAN, born February 10, 1972
NGUYEN THI TRAM, born April 20, 1948
_PHAN NGHE .~ . . _ .

PHAN QUOC VIET

PHAN QUOC THINH

PHAN NGUYEN HANH THAO

NGUYEN THI OANH, born January 27, 1951

NGUYEN THE HUNG, born December 9, 1956

" 8570)
" 8571)

Residing at: 354 A Cach Mang Thang 8, Tan Binh,
Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
and 15 Tran Khanh Du, Ho Chi Minh City,
Vietnam

U.S. Visa Entry Working List numbers: 2518.1, 4493.1-.6,
2300.1, 9390, 9391

has/have been approved for immigrant visa
status in the United States and an immigrant visa at the
American Embassy in Bangkok. This person (These persons)
has (have) sponsors in the United States.

It is requested that the above named person(s) be issued

the necessary documents for departure from Vietnam, and

to be interviewed by representatives of the UN High

Commission for Refugees (HCR). |
b

(Nhung) ngudl co ten tren day da duoc phe chuan don xin

chiéu khan cua nguoi bao 1anh tai Hoa Ky, va mudn dén

Bangkok, Thailan de xin chiéu khan tai Su’ ' Quan Hoa Ky.

Xin cac co quan chinh quyen thich hop tuy xet cap cho
(nhung) nguoi ke tren voi nhung giay to can thiet de
xuat canh Vietnam va cho phep (nhung) nguoi nay dang ky
do cho UNHCR phong van.

asular l.
NARC7

Cor: ED/1n



IV# : 7

665

VIETNAMESE PEOPLE ARMY REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIETNAM
#1185/QD7 Independence - Freedom - Happiness
HEADQUARTER #700

- To carry out the clemency policy of the Republic Socialist of VietNam to the commissioned and
non-commissioned officers of the former govemment regime currently in the concentration
camps.

- To evaluate the moral standards resulting from past exposures in the concentration camps to be
repentant and contending.

- To evaluate the proposal from the direct unit responsible for the action.
RESOLUTION

Part 1
Allows Thanh Kim Nguyen born in 1942, ranked Second-Lieutenant, Army Number #62/ 121167
appointed as Section Chief of Supplies in the former regime who is currently attending in the
concentration camp Box #1248 /K, to return to his family currently residing at:

15 Tran Khanh Du

District 1

Ho Chi Minh City

to be allowed to work at the Institute for Universal Rebuilding. Must report to the Public Security at
the current district.

Part 2

When returned to the district or the local work place must follow all rules and be under the supervision

of the local district authority or of the work place. The length of supervision is determined to be 6

months. After which, if the local district authority grants approval that the priviledges of citizenship

may be granted.

Part 3

The Section Committee of the Concentration Camp will directly supervise and pursue the decision.
Date: September 29, 1977

Headquarter
Lieutenant-Colonel: Ban Van Nguyen
Note:

- This paperwork is not valid for transportation.
- During the supervision period the number of days to report is determined by local authority.



RECOMMENDED RELEASE PAPER

Date: November 14th, 1977
Confirmed: _
Thanh Kim Nguyen r.c-portcd to the district at 3:00PM on November 15th, 1977. Temporary settlemcnt
is granted hercon. '
Date: November 15th, 1977
Chief of Ward
Ba Van Kieu
Confirmed,

Public Security District 1 confirmed the arrival of Thanh K. Nguyen at his residence for more than 3
months from November 14th, 1977 to February 14th, 1978. Ended temporary settlements according to
the confirmed paperwork. ' '

District 1, November 15th, 1977
District Chief

Dan Van Nguyen

I, Cuong Phu Nguyen, attest to my campetency to translate fram Vietnamese
into English, and I certify that this a correct English translation of all
pertinent information fram the Vietnamese original.

Signature Egbﬁ“f! nghlézgmmé! Date: 7/28/1988
Address: 314 E. Santa clara street, San Jose, CA 95113.

Subscribed and sworn to
before me -this

e

OFFICIAL SEAL
2 TRINH KHUONG TRAN 4
&7 /1OTARY BUBLIC- CALIECRIIA

Lo SANTA CLARA CORITY }
MY COMMISSICN EXP  JULY 171932

e bt b bt 11 mom ¢ e - ¢ e $ e x =
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NATIONAL OFFICE IV # : 7665

Q 0

._ﬁ“‘.sg MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES
= ‘ ' = 1512 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W. @ WASHINGTON, D.C.20005

CUNFEHENCE 202/659-6623 Telex: 710 822 1164 ATTN: MRS

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 7IV #: 7665/

. / !
The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so -that
eligibility for U.S., admission via the Orderly Departure Program
can be established,

Applicant in Vietnam NGUYEN . KIM JIAI\H
Last , Middle First

Current Address 44 NGHIA PHAT,3Td QUARTER, TANBINH DISTR.,HOCHIMINH CITY

Date of Birth  MaR/30/1942. ' place of Birth NAMDINH, VIETNAM o

Names of Accampanying Relatives/Dependents \ .
1.) DaNG KIM aNH (Wife) o 4.) NGUYEN KIM LONG (Son) - 0

2.) NGUYEN KIM CHI (Daughter) 5.) NGUYEN KIM LAN " (son).

3,) NGUYEN NGOC DIEP (Daughter)

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: Dates: Fram Jun/26/1975 To Nov/15/1977
7
Names of Rglatives/Acqpaintances -in the U.S.

NAME ) ~ RELATIONSHIP NAME RELATIONSHIP

WN_KIM_mn__LE_th_L__ _5.) NGUYEN THI BICH (Younger Sister)
2.) NGGYEN THI BA _ (Mother) 6.) NGUYEN THI MUI (Younger Sister)

3,) NGUYEN THI XUAN (Younger Sister) 7.) NGUYEN THE HUNG (Younger Brother)
=4~ NSUYEN THI OuNH (Younger Sister) —8,) NGUYEN THI T.MaI(Younger Sister)
Form Campleted By , | 9.) NGUYEN PHU CUONG(Younger Brother)

NGUYEN KIM HOaN ¢ Father)
- b

Name L

Address

If you are eligible to file for the applic;ant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (ADR), you are encouraged to do
so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam

on INS Form I-130 must do so.

UsCC Form D
(12/84)




Ay .

YAXR OF PRINCZPAL APPLICNY (PA):

NGUYEN KIM

P . PAGE 2

THAN

(Lisced 3 Jage 1)

XAXE OF ORPEVNCENT/ACCONPANYING RRLATIVES

OATY CF A3IRTH

RELATIONSAIP O 2.A.

¢ *

e

Jul/14/1947

1.) DANG KIM aNH yife
2.) NGUYEN XKIM CHI 0ct/13/1967 Daughter
%.) NGIVEN NGOC DIEP Nov/29/1969 Daughter
| 4.) NGUYEN KIM LONG Feb/02/4971 Son |
SO NSUYEN KT TN Feb/ 10/1972’ Son
]
. : \
ADDITIONAL INFORMATICON: ; )
"PLEASE FORWARD ALL CORRESPONDENCES T0 ; )

MRS MGUYEN THI OANH

)

N

-7
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. : v ees]
. QUESTIONNAIRE FOR ODP APPLICANTS [ A
Ay T CHo 'I;’“m e A-1

Date:

oop 1v #7665 e 23/May/1988

' Mall or send the completed @

quutlonnnlu to:
CdL 30 cau hol nay tdl.

F{ll out this questionnaire ia English
as coupletely as possible. If you cannot
read or write tn English, f£1ll it out in

Vietnamese. , ORDELY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
Xin D1éh vao sb cdu hol sau day btng tlcng 127 PANJABHUM BUILDING
Anh cing nhifu cang tdt: Neu ban khéng doc SATHORN TAI ROAD .
hodc viét ranh Anh-ngd thi bing tidng Vtct. BANGEKOK 10120 THAILAND
AQA' Basic Ident{f{cation Data/Ly Lich c&n-bdn
1. Naae AN . Sex: \
Ho, tén : NGUYEN KIM THANH Phat _ Nam
2, Other ‘luel
Ho, tén khac : thng
. /
T gt san . Mar/30/1942, NAMDINH, VIETNAM
4. Restd Addr R
fa-chi thidogcrs . __44 NGHIs PHAT,Phuong 3,Quan TAN BINH, TP. ‘HOCHIMINH
VIETNAM
3. Matit Add
7 opaschi thdocd , Nhu tren

6. Current Occupation

Ngh@-nghiép hien tat : CAN SU KIEN TRUC

ré
B) 8. Relatives To Accompany Me/Bé con cung 4t vdt et

(NOTE: Your spouse and unaarried children are the only relativss eligible to
accompany you. List marital status (MS) as follows: Married (M), Divorced (D),
Uldoued (W), or Slnglc (8).) ,

(Ché-Y: V3/chéng va con cal e thé ca 4 vt ban ma thdi. K& khai tinh trang
gla-dinh nhd sau: O 13p gia dinh (M), d& 1y di (D), goa phy/gos thd (¥), hofic djc

than (S))
Name jDate of birth{rlace of birth§ Sex } MS rhelationship
no, ten Ngay sinh noi sinh Phai|vrinh trang Liea he
' gia dinh gia dinh
1)-DANG KIM ANH Jul/14/1947 | VIETNAM Nu_ (!n_nh,ong_____lo____
2)-NGUYEN KIM CHI |OQct/13/1967 o Nu | Doc than Con gai
3)- NGUYEN NGOC DIEP Nov/29/1969 | "o Nu | Doc than | _Con gai
4)-NGUYEN KIM LONG | Feb/02/1971 n__ Nam_| Doc than Con_trai
5)-NGUYEN KIM LAN _|Feb/10/1972 | _ " Nam | Doc_than Con trai

(NOTE: For the persons listed above, we vill need legible copies of birth

_Lrtlfl\.ates. marriage certificates (if married), divorce decrees (1f divorced)

_spouse's death certificate (if widowed), identification cards (1f available), aad

ptotns. 1f any of the above accompanying relatives do not live with you, please note

tielr . ilresses in Section I belov )

(il - Cho ool ngddl co t&n tren danh sach tren, chuns tol gm mol ban xnal-sinh,

wia- Lhu (néu Lip gl..—dlnh rol). glay ly hon (m.u da_1y d1), w,lny khnl tid caa vd/chdag

(nld gua phu/goua the), thé can cdde (néu co). va hlnh N&u ba con 5e cung JiL vd1 ban "
¢ knény rnung-ngJ v41 ban hi¢n tal, xin viét dfa-chi cua ho trong phia I.) j




e)e.

A-2

- ? ‘/
ae:4tives Nucsi.le Vlrtnam/llg Hang d Ngoegl Quec

» A~
ot Hyscl(ic&n tol 0f My Spouse/cua vé/chong
Closest Relntlve In the | .S,
Ba con than thuoc nhat d Hoa—Ky
a. Name
Ho, Tén . MGHIT:N KI'& HQQN NGUYEN KT HOAN
b. Relationship ~
Lién-hé gia-dinh . Cha de Cha chong
¢. Addresy
Dfa-chi
(Xin xem cuoc chh_phu : MATILING ADDRESS IN USa

D. Date of Relatives Arrival

::‘;h:lucin rn Hy s May/28/1 984

2. Cloaest loluttve in Other Foreign Countries
Bi con Than-thudc nhit d cac ndde khac

a. Name A

Hg, ten

b. Rglationlhip -
Llcn-he gia-dinh

¢. Addreeg
Bis-cht

- o - . ’
D,) D. Complete Family Listing (Living/Dead)/Danh Sach Toan-Thé Gia-Dinh (Song/Chét)

1, Father

Chs : NGUYEN KIM HOAN (Song)
2. Mother
Me : NGUYEN THI Ba (Song)
3. Spouse_
va/Chdog:  : DANG KIM ANH (Vo) (Song)
4, F ) (1f any),
Forengee ot nel T Khong
“s. Children '
Con cat: (1) NGUYEN KIM CHI (Song)
(2) NGUYEN NGOC DIEP _ (Song)
()] NGUYEN KIM
(o NGUYEN KIM LAN (Song)
(5)
(6)
(n
(8)
(9)
6. Siblinge
Anh chi ea: (1) NGUYEN THI XIIAN (Song)
2) NGUYEN THI TRAM ( Song_l
&) Nguyen thi oanh (Song) .
) NGUYEN THI B3ICH (Song)
(%) NGUYEN THI MUI (Song)
(6) NGUYEN THE HUNG  (Song)
(N NGUYEN THI T. Mal (song)
(8) NGUYEN PHU CUONG (Song)

(%




-, meiee -

.E.> Spouullqn hoae vd/chGng 33 <d lia vifc cho cong-3d cua chtnh-phu My ho;c 4:;’__1

Eaployee Name .
Tén ho nhan-viea

Postition title
Chde=vu

Ageng/Coupany/Oﬂ ice
$d/Hang/Vino-Phong :

Length of Eaployment From: To:
Théi-glan law-viée Td Tt

Naas of horicn Supc:vhor
Téa ho gurthl lly

Reason for Sogluuon
Ly do nghi viec

2. Eamployee !m -
Téa ho ahan-vien :

Position title

Chic-vu

Agency/ Co-yonylott ice

S4/Hang/Van-Phong :

Length of Eaploywment From: To:
Thdt-glan lam vide ™ T8

Nase of hcrtcm Sup.ru.or
Tén ho glar‘l’\n lly

Ruson for Seperation
Ly-do n;hf-vuc

1. Eaployee Name
Taa Ho nhio-vien

Posjtion title

Chde-vu H

Agency/Company/0ffice

sa’u.{./v.{::h&. :

Length of !nloyuu: Frogt ‘?:
Thél gisn lam vue ™ Td1

Nau of mucnn Supervisor
Ten ho gu-thl. My:

huon for Sountion
Ly do n(lu vloc H

Fj 7. Service with GVM or RWAF By You Or Your Spouse/Ban Hoac Vo/Chong Da Cong-vu voi
Chinh-phu Viet-Nan

1. Name of Pegson Servinog

Ho tén ngudt tham—gia: NGUYEN KIM THANN
2. Dates: , From: To:
Ngiy, thang, nim ™ _Jul/15/63 11 Apr/30/1975
3. Lasc Rank , Scrtd Nunber
Cap-bae cuagocﬁgg Thieu Uy 53" che ohdo-vida: _ £2:/121 1 67

4. Minigtry/Office/Mtlitacy Unit
ao/sz’/oéa-u B{ah-Chuag : So 2 CONG RINH (QUY NHON)

5. Name of Supervisor/C.0. TRUNG TA LE VAN LY

o e nadbt stiwnt/si~quas o v Pruong S§ 2 CONG BINH




A-4e

6. “Rehson for Separa:ton
Ly do nghl vlec

Na= ‘es of Anerlcan Advlsor(s)
Ho tén cé-van Hy

~3
.

8. U.S. Training Courses in Viernam:
Ch\fdng-Trlnh huan-luyen Hoa-Ky
tal Viet-Nam

9. U.S. Awards or Certificates

Name of award: Date received:
Phin-thudng hoac ;lay khen: Ngay nhdn:

(NOTE: Please attach any coples of diplomas, awards or certificates, 1if available.

Aval

(CHL'"

lable? Yes No ),
'(ln ban kem theo bat cJ van-bmg. glay ban-khen, honc chdn;-thd neu co.

dddng sd ¢S khéng? Co Khong )

éb c.

- N 2
Training Outside Vietnam of You or Your Spouse/Ban hodc Vd/chéng di’ hual;-luyén 3
ngogl quéc

1. Nane of Student/Trainee:
Ho ten Slnh-vien/ng\idi A’d’dc hunn-luyen.

2. School nnd School Address_
Tnldng va Jil-chl nha trudng :

3. Dates: , Pron 1‘9
Ngay, thang, nam Td: T31:
&, Dtscx:iptlon of Courses H
Ho-ta nganh hoc :

5. Who paid for training? : .
Al dai-tho chidng-trinh hudn-luyen? @

(NOTE: Please attach copies of dlplouu or orden, 1f available. Avaunble? Yes No

(CHI=Y:

=Y: Xin ban kea theo van-bnn;, honc chi thi néu co. Ban co hay khong" cé thng

u') H. Re-education of You or Your Spouse/Ban hoac vo/chong da hoc-tap cai-tao

1. Naae of Person {n Reeduculon.

Ho ten ngddt &1 hoc-tdp cai-tao : NGUYEN KIM THANH

2, Time {n Reeducntlon. From:

“Thdl gian hoc-tdp Td: ,1une[26(jl&ax- Nov/15/1977

3. Stlll An Reeducatl,on" Yes, ‘No
Vin con hoc-tap cal-tao" Co Khong X

*(If released, we must have 8 copy of your release certlﬂclte.) .
*(Neu J\fdc ths, chung td1 can uot ban sao giny ra trai.) Dlnh_ kem theo day

Any Additional Reurkl?/c\fdc chu phy=~thuge

_MAILING ADDRESS IN HSA:
MR _HOAN NGUYEN C/0 OANH NGUYEN

e,

1

Signature W Date
Ky tén Ngay: 23 /May/1988

/

Please List Here All Documents Attached to This Questionnaire
Xin neu ra tit-c:Jiai-td kea theo v81 30 cau hol nay

opP-3

6/84

»



ENGLISH TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE

Saigon University

] ]
Faculty of Architecture / IV # 7665.]—

N°® 247 /KT

DI PLOMA

The Chancellor of the Faculty of Architecture

Certifies that: Mr. NGUYEN KIM THANH
born on: 03-30-1942
at: Nam Dinh

Has successfully passed the graduation examination

on ARCHITECTURE TECHNICIAN
held at the Faculty on 07-15-1970

Grade: Passable

Saigon, 9-10-1970
The Chancellor,

Professor Nguyen Quang Nhac
(signed and sealed)

Photo of holder

I, Trinh Tran, attest to my competency to translate from Vietnamese
into English, and I certify that this is a correct English transla-
tion of all pertinent information from the Vietnamese original.

Signature @Zzazﬂ KZC;a41‘ Date: 10/15/1988

Address: 314 E. Santa Clara street, San Jose, CA 95113.

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 15th day of Octobber, 1988

!

rOOUUPUN - Dan Van Luong
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public

-9 DAN VAN LUONG

. NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAKTA CLARA COUNTY

My comm. expircs 1oV 18, 1988

TR A o e e )
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VIEN DAI-HQC SAIGON ’ . j IV # : 7665 [
TRUO'NG DAI-HOC KIEN-TRUC N o
S5 247/KT.
, . ? v Y

CHUNG-CHI VAN-BANG

KHOA-TRUONG TRUONG DAIFHOC KIEN-TRUC SAIGON
| |
ching nhan ¢ Ong NGUYEN-KIM-THANH |

sinh ngdy : 30 thang 03 nim Ig942

tai Nam-p{nh

DA TRUNG-TUYEN TRONG KY THI TOT-NGHIEP VAN-BANG

CAN-SU KIEN-TRUC

toi Trudng, khéa: NEAY I5.07.I9T0

voi hang? TH&

Oir /‘t,’-;"‘ \ ﬂ Saigon, ngay ..IQ_tl_rénq_.Q_nlmATQm
0o _ KHOA-TRUONG

v Am =l

. ex

(, ooy

; ’-‘," i_’:\x o W

G.5. NGUYER-CUANY-RHAL



; 8 STATES g
~dRh I
~ < —
:q vt-‘:
CONFERENCE

My name is :

V98 bon crrce @

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES R
35870

1212 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE. N.W ¢ WASHINGTON, D. C. 20008
2028506025 Tulen. 248303 ATTN: MRS NEW FORM
S ——

APPLICATION FOR FAMILY REUNIFICATION
XUAN THI NAIDAS

e e et et er— -

1 reside at: 624 Antioch P1., Columbia, S.C. 29209

I was bom on: A% ngq_urg . m: o, Nam Dinh, Vietnam

I arrived in the United States on/in: from: CS:-MM&M_—
(as recurded on your I-94, I-151 or I-551)

My Alien Registration number is: A A

My Naturalization Certificate number is: __ 4YRGUSR G

My Alien Status is: [/ Parolee /7 Permanent Resident /A7 U.S. Citizen

1 am making this application to 1equest that the follow.ng relatives still in

Viet Nam be authoriZed to come to the United States:

b

4 muNMlE : PATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH | RELATIONSHIP | ADDRESS ‘IN VIETNAM
: \family - middle - given n,)| (mo/day/yr) to applicant|
: . N ~ |15 Tran Khanh Du
NGUYEN KIM_THANH 3/30/1942 Nam Dinh, VN Brother Mo Chi Minh City
DANG KIM_ANH 6/14/1947 Saigon, VN Sister-in-law | . (same e above)
—NGUYEN KIM CHI 10/13/1967‘Saigon,VIetNém Niece {same as above)
. —_NGUYEN KIM NGOC DIEP 11/29/1969 Saigon,Vietnam | Niece (same as above)
- _NGUYFN KIM LONG 2/02/1971 Saigon,Vietnam Nephew . (same as above)
NGUYEN KIM_LAN 2/1071972 Saigon,Vietnam Nephew (same as above)

;%f“fSiyxature: x“:;(;gtn- ' T NQAC!Q/) : | D;ite.':Maszg , IC{XI

: therein expressed.

'STATE OF

’ Before ine, a Notary Puﬁlic, on this day personally appcaredM/ Jé/ 72&4«“

.«nown to me to be the person whose nam¢ is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and .
: Acknowledged to me.that he/she cxecuted the same for the purposes and consideration

éﬁ&g‘i &U‘ér«g COWNTY OF 5 L&M_,
7/ NOTARY Puuuc%_,_,,u.f&; £ _C_IA_ "My commission cxpiré?@&%i/,--
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2020396623 Telex. 248393 ATTN. MAS NEW FORM
ot TN

. APPLICATION FOR FAMILY REUINIFICATION
My name iy ; XUAN THI NAIDAS '

e et m———— -y -

1 reslde at: 624 Antioch P1., Columbia, S.C. 29209

! was bom on; A'u‘% Sr 1946 ' In: . Mam Dinh, Vietnam
I arrived in the United States on/in: £ (country -
: rom: T
(a8 recorded on your 1-94, I-151 or I-551) er—campl Vie T ORAN
My Alien Registration number is: A ‘Ul A
My Naturalization Certificate nuber is:  ATRGU3IG

My Alien Status is: /7 Parolee /7 Pcnnanent Resident /<] U.S. Citizen

] am making this application to 1equest that the follow.n i ill i
_ pp. -ng relatives still in
Viet Nam be authorized to come to the United States:

NAME PATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH | RELATIONSHIP | ADDRESS 'IN VIETNAM

(family - middle - given n,)| (mo/day/yr) : to applicant
NGUYEN KIM THANH 3/30/1942 Nam Dinh, VN Brother |12 [ran Khanh Du
—-DANG KJM_ANH 6/14/1947 Saigon, VN Sister-in-law | . (same = above)
¢ _—NGUYEN KIM CHI 10/13/1967‘Saigon,'\lietNa'm Niece {(same as above)
— NGUYFN KIM NGOC DIEP 11/29/1969 Saigon,Vietnam Niece (same as above)
NGUYEN KIM LONG 2/02/1971 Saigon,Vietnam Nepf\ew ' (same as above)
NGUYEN KIM LAN ' "1 271071972 Saigon,Vietnam Héphey& (same as above)
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‘-:?‘-Before‘ ine, a Notary Plxt;lic. on this day personally appcared > 72414«(.“
% inown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and .

& Acknowledged to me.that he/she cxecuted the same for the purposes and consideration -
i therein expressed. '

‘S‘B\T!: OF Jn-“d czrﬂ ét'_ﬁ: m%_@ud_,

£ NOTARY Puuuc%ﬂ,u.w.» ) £. _&i{_ My commission °XP*V¢SQMM_M‘?./;4
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Ngay 23 thang 11/ 1988

AN IS
HO SO TEN :
AN ~
Thieh Uy NGUYEN KIM THANH Klnh gul Ba KHUC MINH THO
CHU TICH Hoi G.D.T.N.C.T. VIETNAM

Thia Ba CHU TICH,
/ - «~ n N A AN
Toi xin gl tdi Ba Van ban so (4) (2 ban) Dé bo tuc ho sd
cua con toi 1a Thieu U& NGUYEN KIM THANE d3 dude gui t6i Qdy
hoi ngay 14/11/1988 de nho Quy HOoi ghi tén vdo Danh sach cac
TU NHAN CHINH TRI chuyen dén bQ NGOAI GIAO HOA KY.

Xin thanh thuc cam on Ba CHU TICH .

Kinh thu

Ong NGUYEN KIM HOAN

(
PINH KEM : 2 van ban so (4) mau USCC Ve v1ec xin doan tu gia

dinh cho NGUYEN KIM THANH va v¢ con



FROM : HOAN NGUYEN

NGy 2L 1988

KINH GOI BA KHUC MINH THO
CHU TICH HOI G.D.T.N.C.T. VISTNAM
P.0. BOX 5435

ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
'H‘l'll‘lll(‘l[“lHl‘ll!“lIll“l!ll”li'llll‘l‘l‘





